LONDON SUMMER -
SCHOOL DATES &
PRICES 2024 Oxtord

2 WEEKS St oty - 28t el INCLUDED IN THE PRICE
COURSE 28th July - 11th August
e Tuition

« Full sport and leisure programme
English Plus Cultural £1188/week « One full day excursion per week
Young Leader Plus Cultural £1188/week « Accommodation

« All meals

Additional Options « Travelcard (zone 1&2)
* 24 hour emergency helpline

University Preparation £185

6 hours, 4 sessions of 1.5 hours each Please note that the activity programme includes
spread over two weeks. evening activities every day for students in
Virtual Reality £2920 residential accommodation.

8 hours, 4 sessions of 2 hours each

spread over two weeks.

NOT INCLUDED IN THE PRICE

Group airport transfers

Individual airport transfers *transfers by coach from the airport upon arrival and
A taxi can be booked for the following rates per back to the airport for departure are a total price
single journey: (return) per group. Price available on request.

Unaccompanied minor service is £85. Please note
that airport arrivals after 18:00 will incur additional
charges - please ask for details.

London Heathrow

London Gatwick

London Stansted

Course Registration Fee at £85.00.




Terms and Conditions

Allocations

All allocations will be held until a pre-arranged date. Should allocations not be met, Oxford School of
English reserves the right to charge the full fees for any unfilled places. No allocation is guaranteed until
a 30% deposit has been received and Oxford School of English has confirmed the bookings in writing.

Payment of fees
Payment of all fees must be received in full a minimum of 60 days before arrival.

Cancellations
All cancellations must be made in writing to Oxford School of English. Cancellations will incur the following penalties:

60 days notice or more: no charge

Less than 60 days or more: 25% of total fees
Less than 30 days or more: 50% of total fees
Less than 20 days or more: 100% of total fees

We reserve the right to cancel any of the ‘Additional Options’ including Young Leaders if the minimum number of registered
students is not met. Should this arise, we will offer to place students in one of our other Courses/Additional Options.

Force majeure

The school is not liable for failure to perform its duties as a result of events beyond the school's reasonable control such as
fire, flood, war, acts of terrorism, storms, the outbreak of infectious diseases, government sanction and other instances that
constitute force majeure. In such instances no refunds can be made for services not received nor for any that are cancelled.

Group Leaders
Oxford School of English provides one free place for Group Leaders per 15 paying students. Additional Group Leaders will be
charged at £575 per week.

Arrivals

Flight times must be emailed to Oxford School of English and agreed prior to their being booked.

All groups must arrive and depart on a Sunday. Groups should arrive in Oxford between 09:00 and

21:00. Arrivals before or after these times will not be accepted. Students arriving between 19:00 and

21:00 will be offered a light refreshment. If no flights are available within the slot stated above, the booking may be subject to
additional charges for taxi transfers to host family houses.

Departures

Students must hand keys back to reception or OSE staff at the Ifor Evans Residence by 08:30 on the day of departure. Lost
keys will incur a charge of £50. Any breakages/cleaning that result from student misbehaviour or poor housekeeping will incur
additional fees depending on severity. Students will be given breakfast on the day of departure.

Oxford School of English must be informed in writing if an unaccompanied minor service is required on departure. This service
can be provided at a cost of £85 and is compulsory for students aged 14 and younger that are not part of a group, i.e.
travelling alone.

Any departures from London before 08:00 will incur an additional charge.

Student Behavior

Oxford School of English reserves the right to remove any student from the school if his/her behaviour is deemed to be
contrary to the best interests of the school and unacceptable. Oxford School of English will not be liable for any additional
costs incurred as a result.

Any disciplinary action taken by Oxford School of English will be communicated to the agent/parent(s)/guardian(s), and an
appropriate course of action laid out in advance of its taking place

Meals

If during your stay any changes to meal provisions are required/requested, then this must be discussed and agreed upon by
the Operations Manager or School Principal. Additional packed lunches/meals will be charged at a set rate. A dietary
supplement of £30.00 will be added where applicable (gluten-free, vegan, lactose-free, etc. — please ask for more
information).

Accommodation (residence)

Students will be allocated a single room on a corridor with other OSE students sharing bathroom facilities. We reserve the
right to allocate students as per our safeguarding policy and cannot guarantee requests be met if made by
schools/agents/parents.

Students will receive breakfast and a hot dinner at the residence each day. Hot lunches will be provided at the college on all
days apart from on weekends, when they will receive a packed lunch. A deposit of £75 will be added to the invoice for each
student staying in residence. This will be returned upon completion of the summer school by

bank transfer if no fees are incurred relating to residence during the course. Students will be responsible for doing their own
laundry, which can be done at the self- service facilities on the residence site. Please note that towels are not provided for
students staying in residence.
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